
Tyler ISD 
P O Box 2035 
Tyler, Texas  75710 
 
Board Members: 
 
 
President  R Wade Washmon 903-262-1001  wade.washmon@tylerisd.org 

Vice President  Aaron D. Martinez 903-262-1001  aaron.martinez@tylerisd.org 

 

Artis Newsome  903-262-1001  artis.newsome@tylerisd.org 

Yvonne Atkins  903-262-1001  yvonne.atkins2@tylerisd.org 

Dr. Patricia Nation 903-262-1001  trish.nation@tylerisd.org 

Lindsey Harrison 903-262-1001  lindsey.harrison@tylerisd.org 

Andy Bergfeld  903-262-1001  andy.bergfeld@tylerisd.org 
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